As at the reporting date, the Group’s portfolio of variable-rate financial instruments was as follows:

VARIABLE-RATE INSTRUMENTS 31 Dec 2024 31 Dec 2023

Financial assets 787,439 578,799

Financial liabilities 616,863 527,191

Total net 170,576 51,608

Financial assets include interest-bearing financial instruments, such as bank deposits and loans granted. Financial liabilities

comprise interest-bearing obligations, including bank borrowings and bonds issued by the Company.

Sensitivity analysis of profit or loss to interest rate changes

A 100 basis point (‘bps’) change in the interest rates applicable to financial instruments as at the reporting date would increase

(decrease) net assets and profit or loss (after tax) by the amounts presented in the table below. This analysis, conducted for the

12 months ended 31 December 2024 and 31 December 2023, assumes that all other variables remain constant.

SEPARATE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2024

36 DOM DEVELOPMENT S.A.

Reporting year

INTEREST RATE SENSITIVITY ANALYSIS
Profit or loss Increase

by 100 bps
Profit or loss Decrease

by 100 bps
Net assets Increase by

100 bps
Net assets Decrease

by 100 bps

Variable-rate assets 6,378 (6,378) 6,378 (6,378)

Variable-rate liabilities *) (3,997) 3,997 (3,997) 3,997

Net sensitivity  2,381 (2,381) 2,381 (2,381)

 Previous year

INTEREST RATE SENSITIVITY ANALYSIS
Profit or loss Increase

by 100 bps
Profit or loss Decrease

by 100 bps
Net assets Increase by

100 bps
Net assets Decrease

by 100 bps

Variable-rate assets 4,688 (4,688) 4,688 (4,688)

Variable-rate liabilities *) (3,416) 3,416 (3,416) 3,416

Net sensitivity  1,272 (1,272) 1,272 (1,272)

*) Finance costs related to bank borrowings and bonds are partially capitalised by the Company as part of work in progress. The analysis

also assumes that a portion of the finance costs accrued during the period is recognised in the statement of profit or loss, while the

remainder is capitalised in inventories and will be recognised in the statement of profit or loss in subsequent reporting periods.

CREDIT RISK

The Company's principal financial assets comprise bank balances, cash and cash equivalents, loans granted, trade receivables,

and other receivables, representing the Company's largest credit risk exposure in relation to financial assets.